## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

## DATE: 7/4/2022 SUBJECT: City of Duluth and DECC postpone Fourth Fest due to weather BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

## City of Duluth and DECC postpone Fourth Fest due to weather

[Duluth, MN] Due to forecasted lightning, the City of Duluth and the Duluth Entertainment and Convention Center (DECC) are postponing Fourth Fest events including fireworks, vendors, and music in Bayfront Festival Park. The events are tentatively rescheduled for Friday, July 8, 2022 pending any other unforeseen circumstances.

###